


From: netdmr-notification@epa.gov
To: Crosby, Darlene; Johnson, Chantell; Walz, Barbara
Subject: [EXTERNAL] NetDMR DMR(s) Submittal Passed for: COG850062
Date: Thursday, October 25, 2018 5:30:15 PM

The following signed 3 DMR(s) were submitted to EPA and were successfully processed:

CDX Transaction ID: _d784d9a6-9894-4812-bbe2-136de79f45db
User ID: BARBARAWALZ1
Timestamp: 10/25/2018 18:40:05
---------------------------------
Permitted Facility Name: NEW HORIZON NORTH MINE
Permit ID: COG850062
Permitted Feature: 001
Discharge: A - Discharge to Tuttle Draw
Monitoring Period End Date: 09/30/18
---------------------------------
Permitted Facility Name: NEW HORIZON NORTH MINE
Permit ID: COG850062
Permitted Feature: 002
Discharge: A - Discharge to Coal Canyon
Monitoring Period End Date: 09/30/18
---------------------------------
Permitted Facility Name: NEW HORIZON NORTH MINE
Permit ID: COG850062
Permitted Feature: 003
Discharge: A - Discharge to Coal Canyon
Monitoring Period End Date: 09/30/18

Thank you.

This notification was sent from the Colorado instance of "Production NetDMR" the official NPDES reporting
environment for Colorado clean water discharge permits

mailto:netdmr-notification@epa.gov
mailto:dcrosby@tristategt.org
mailto:cjohnson@tristategt.org
mailto:bwalz@tristategt.org


From: Fry, Thomas (New Horizon)
To: Crosby, Darlene
Subject: NH2 Monthly NPDES
Date: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 4:57:23 PM
Attachments: JUL18_NPDES_ERMR.xlsx

No discharge on NHN, therefore no data.
 
Thomas D. Fry                                       
New Horizon Mines
Ph. 970 864 1073
 

mailto:/O=TRI-STATE G&T/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=FRY, THOMAS (NEW HORIZON)E42
mailto:dcrosby@tristategt.org

3RD QT 2018

		NPDES 007

		1ST QUARTER 2018								WATER		WATER																WATER		WATER																WATER		WATER

								Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK														Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK														Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK								MONTHS IN THE QTR

		DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG						DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG						DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG						IN DATE FORMAT

		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-				1-Jul-18

												 		 		 		"																		"																				1-Aug-18

		1-Jul-18		108,906						0.0		0		0		0		"		43313.0				7.09		N		0.0		0		0		0		"		43344.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0				1-Sep-18

		43283.0		117,092						0.0		0		0		0		"		43314.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43345.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0				Do not print this box

		43284.0		28,902						0.0		0		0		0		"		43315.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43346.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43285.0		22,209						0.0		0		0		0		"		43316.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43347.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43286.0		16,545						0.0		0		0		0		"		43317.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43348.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43287.0		16,545						0.0		0		0		0		"		43318.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43349.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43288.0		50,490						0.0		0		0		0		"		43319.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43350.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43289.0		73,173						0.0		0		0		0		"		43320.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43351.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43290.0		79,645						0.0		0		0		0		"		43321.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43352.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43291.0		55,691						0.0		0		0		0		"		43322.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43353.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43292.0		36,679		6.81		N		0.0		0		249781		36679		"		43323.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43354.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43293.0		40,990						0.0		0		0		0		"		43324.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43355.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43294.0		40,990						0.0		0		0		0		"		43325.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43356.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43295.0		40,990						0.0		0		0		0		"		43326.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43357.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43296.0		55,691						0.0		0		0		0		"		43327.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43358.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43297.0		108,906						0.0		0		0		0		"		43328.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43359.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43298.0		143,818						0.0		0		0		0		"		43329.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43360.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43299.0		134,543		7.37		N		0.0		0		991579		134543		"		43330.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43361.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43300.0		153,468						0.0		0		0		0		"		43331.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43362.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43301.0		79,645						0.0		0		0		0		"		43332.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43363.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43302.0		50,490						0.0		0		0		0		"		43333.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43364.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43303.0		40,990						0.0		0		0		0		"		43334.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43365.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43304.0		32,652						0.0		0		0		0		"		43335.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43366.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43305.0		28,902						0.0		0		0		0		"		43336.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43367.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43306.0		28,902		6.96		N		0.0		0		201159		28902		"		43337.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43368.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43307.0		25,424						0.0		0		0		0		"		43338.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43369.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43308.0		22,209						0.0		0		0		0		"		43339.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43370.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43309.0		32,652						0.0		0		0		0		"		43340.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43371.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43310.0		61,202						0.0		0		0		0		"		43341.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43372.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43311.0		79,645						0.0		0		0		0		"		43342.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		30-Sep-18								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43312.0		61,202						0.0		0		0		0				43343.0								0.0		0		0		0		"



		*		*		*				*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*				*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*

		TOTAL		1,869,000						0.0		0		1,442,519		200,123		"		TOTAL		0						0.0		0		0		0				TOTAL		0						0		0		0		0

		AVERAGE		60,000						1,869,186										AVERAGE		ERROR:#DIV/0!																AVERAGE		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		MAXIMUM		153,000						60,296								"		MAXIMUM		0																MAXIMUM		0

		pH MAX		7.37						153,468								"		pH MAX		7.09																pH MAX		0.00

		pH MIN		6.81						7.37								"		pH MIN		7.09																pH MIN		0.0

										6.81

																		DAYS IN QT. =		91.0



		NPDES 013

		1ST QUARTER 2018								WATER		WATER																WATER		WATER																WATER		WATER

								Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK														Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK														Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK

		DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG						DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG						DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG

		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-

												 		 		 		"																		"

		1-Jul-18		1,158,009						0		0		0		0		"		43313.0				6.75		N		0.0		0		0		0		"		43344.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43283.0		955,504						0		0		0		0		"		43314.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43345.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43284.0		1,011,996						0		0		0		0		"		43315.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43346.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43285.0		1,011,996						0		0		0		0		"		43316.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43347.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43286.0		1,040,656						0		0		0		0		"		43317.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43348.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43287.0		1,069,590						0		0		0		0		"		43318.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43349.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43288.0		1,098,795						0		0		0		0		"		43319.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43350.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43289.0		1,098,795						0		0		0		0		"		43320.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43351.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43290.0		1,128,269						0		0		0		0		"		43321.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43352.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43291.0		1,098,795						0		0		0		0		"		43322.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43353.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43292.0		1,098,795		6.85		N		0		0		7526749		1098795		"		43323.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43354.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43293.0		1,128,269						0		0		0		0		"		43324.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43355.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43294.0		1,158,009						0		0		0		0		"		43325.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43356.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43295.0		1,128,269						0		0		0		0		"		43326.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43357.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43296.0		1,158,009						0		0		0		0		"		43327.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43358.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43297.0		1,128,269						0		0		0		0		"		43328.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43359.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43298.0		1,158,009						0		0		0		0		"		43329.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43360.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43299.0		1,158,009		6.78		N		0		0		7851304		1158009		"		43330.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43361.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43300.0		1,188,014						0		0		0		0		"		43331.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43362.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43301.0		1,188,014						0		0		0		0		"		43332.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43363.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43302.0		1,158,009						0		0		0		0		"		43333.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43364.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43303.0		1,158,009						0		0		0		0		"		43334.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43365.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43304.0		1,158,009						0		0		0		0		"		43335.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43366.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43305.0		1,158,009						0		0		0		0		"		43336.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43367.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43306.0		1,158,009		6.66		N		0		0		7712343		1158009		"		43337.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43368.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43307.0		1,128,269						0		0		0		0		"		43338.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43369.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43308.0		1,128,269						0		0		0		0		"		43339.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43370.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43309.0		1,128,269						0		0		0		0		"		43340.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43371.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43310.0		1,128,269						0		0		0		0		"		43341.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		43372.0								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43311.0		1,128,269		6.77		N		0		0		7638383		1128269		"		43342.0								0.0		0		0		0		"		30-Sep-18								0.0		0		0.0		0.0

		43312.0		1,158,009						0		0		0		0				43343.0								0.0		0		0		0		"



		*		*		*				*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*				*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*				*		*		*		*

		TOTAL		34,753,000						0.0		0		30,728,778		4,543,084		"		TOTAL		0						0.0		0		0		0				TOTAL		0						0		0		0		0

		AVERAGE		1,121,000																AVERAGE		ERROR:#DIV/0!																AVERAGE		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		MAXIMUM		1,188,000														"		MAXIMUM		0																MAXIMUM		0

		pH MAX		6.85														"		pH MAX		6.75																pH MAX		0.0

		pH MIN		6.66														"		pH MIN		6.75																pH MIN		0.0



																				DAYS IN QT. =		91.0



		NPDES 008

		1ST QUARTER 2018								WATER		WATER																WATER		WATER																WATER		WATER

								Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK														Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK														Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK

		DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG						DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG						DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG

		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-

												 		 		 		"																		"

		1-Jul-18		0								0		0		0		"		43313.0		0								0		0		0		"		43344.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43283.0		0								0		0		0		"		43314.0		0								0		0		0		"		43345.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43284.0		0								0		0		0		"		43315.0		0								0		0		0		"		43346.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43285.0		0								0		0		0		"		43316.0		0								0		0		0		"		43347.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43286.0		0								0		0		0		"		43317.0		0								0		0		0		"		43348.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43287.0		0								0		0		0		"		43318.0		0								0		0		0		"		43349.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43288.0		0								0		0		0		"		43319.0		0								0		0		0		"		43350.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43289.0		0								0		0		0		"		43320.0		0								0		0		0		"		43351.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43290.0		0								0		0		0		"		43321.0		0								0		0		0		"		43352.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43291.0		0								0		0		0		"		43322.0		0								0		0		0		"		43353.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43292.0		0								0		0		0		"		43323.0		0								0		0		0		"		43354.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43293.0		0								0		0		0		"		43324.0		0								0		0		0		"		43355.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43294.0		0								0		0		0		"		43325.0		0								0		0		0		"		43356.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43295.0		0								0		0		0		"		43326.0		0								0		0		0		"		43357.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43296.0		0								0		0		0		"		43327.0		0								0		0		0		"		43358.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43297.0		0								0		0		0		"		43328.0		0								0		0		0		"		43359.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43298.0		0								0		0		0		"		43329.0		0								0		0		0		"		43360.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43299.0		0								0		0		0		"		43330.0		0								0		0		0		"		43361.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43300.0		0								0		0		0		"		43331.0		0								0		0		0		"		43362.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43301.0		0								0		0		0		"		43332.0		0								0		0		0		"		43363.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43302.0		0								0		0		0		"		43333.0		0								0		0		0		"		43364.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43303.0		0								0		0		0		"		43334.0		0								0		0		0		"		43365.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43304.0		0								0		0		0		"		43335.0		0								0		0		0		"		43366.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43305.0		0								0		0		0		"		43336.0		0								0		0		0		"		43367.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43306.0		0								0		0		0		"		43337.0		0								0		0		0		"		43368.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43307.0		0								0		0		0		"		43338.0		0								0		0		0		"		43369.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43308.0		0								0		0		0		"		43339.0		0								0		0		0		"		43370.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43309.0		0								0		0		0		"		43340.0		0								0		0		0		"		43371.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43310.0		0								0		0		0		"		43341.0		0								0		0		0		"		43372.0		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43311.0		0								0		0		0		"		43342.0										0		0		0		"		30-Sep-18		0								0		0.0		0.0

		43312.0		0								0		0		0				43343.0										0		0		0		"		1-Oct-18		0



		*		*		*				*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*				*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*				*		*		*		*

		TOTAL								0.0		0		0		0		"		TOTAL		0						0.0		0		0		0				TOTAL		0						0		0		0		0

		AVERAGE								0														AVERAGE				0														AVERAGE				0

		MAXIMUM								0												"		MAXIMUM				0														MAXIMUM				0

		pH MAX								0												"		pH MAX				0.00														pH MAX				0.00

		pH MIN								0.00												"		pH MIN				0.0														pH MIN				0.0

										0.0

																				DAYS IN QT. =		91.0





		NPDES 009

		1ST QUARTER 2018								WATER		WATER																WATER		WATER																WATER		WATER

								Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK														Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK														Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK

		DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG						DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG						DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG

		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-

												 		 		 		"																		"

		1-Jul-18										0		0		0		"		43313.0										0		0		0		"		43344.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43283.0										0		0		0		"		43314.0										0		0		0		"		43345.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43284.0										0		0		0		"		43315.0										0		0		0		"		43346.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43285.0										0		0		0		"		43316.0										0		0		0		"		43347.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43286.0										0		0		0		"		43317.0										0		0		0		"		43348.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43287.0										0		0		0		"		43318.0										0		0		0		"		43349.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43288.0										0		0		0		"		43319.0										0		0		0		"		43350.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43289.0										0		0		0		"		43320.0										0		0		0		"		43351.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43290.0										0		0		0		"		43321.0										0		0		0		"		43352.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43291.0										0		0		0		"		43322.0										0		0		0		"		43353.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43292.0										0		0		0		"		43323.0										0		0		0		"		43354.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43293.0										0		0		0		"		43324.0										0		0		0		"		43355.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43294.0										0		0		0		"		43325.0										0		0		0		"		43356.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43295.0										0		0		0		"		43326.0										0		0		0		"		43357.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43296.0										0		0		0		"		43327.0										0		0		0		"		43358.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43297.0										0		0		0		"		43328.0										0		0		0		"		43359.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43298.0										0		0		0		"		43329.0										0		0		0		"		43360.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43299.0										0		0		0		"		43330.0										0		0		0		"		43361.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43300.0										0		0		0		"		43331.0										0		0		0		"		43362.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43301.0										0		0		0		"		43332.0										0		0		0		"		43363.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43302.0										0		0		0		"		43333.0										0		0		0		"		43364.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43303.0										0		0		0		"		43334.0										0		0		0		"		43365.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43304.0										0		0		0		"		43335.0										0		0		0		"		43366.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43305.0										0		0		0		"		43336.0										0		0		0		"		43367.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43306.0										0		0		0		"		43337.0										0		0		0		"		43368.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43307.0										0		0		0		"		43338.0										0		0		0		"		43369.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43308.0										0		0		0		"		43339.0										0		0		0		"		43370.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43309.0										0		0		0		"		43340.0										0		0		0		"		43371.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43310.0										0		0		0		"		43341.0										0		0		0		"		43372.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43311.0										0		0		0		"		43342.0										0		0		0		"		30-Sep-18										0		0.0		0.0

		43312.0		NO DISCHARGE								0		ERROR:#VALUE!		0				43343.0										0		0		0		"				0

		*		*		*				*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*				*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*				*		*		*		*

										0.0		0		0		0		"		TOTAL		0						0.0		0		0		0				TOTAL		0						0		0		0		0

		TOTAL								0														AVERAGE				0														AVERAGE				0

		AVERAGE								ERROR:#DIV/0!												"		MAXIMUM				0														MAXIMUM				0

		MAXIMUM								0												"		pH MAX				0.00														pH MAX				0.00

		pH MAX								0.00												"		pH MIN				0.0														pH MIN				0.0

		pH MIN								0.0

																				DAYS IN QT. =		43373.0



		NPDES 012

		1ST QUARTER 2018								WATER		WATER																WATER		WATER																WATER		WATER

								Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK														Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK														Oil or		TRUCK		TRUCK

		DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG						DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG						DATE		GAL/24HR		PH		Grease		LOADS		GALS		WT. AVG

		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		Y / N 		-		-		-		-

												 		 		 		"																		"

		1-Jul-18										0		0		0		"		43313.0										0		0		0		"		43344.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43283.0										0		0		0		"		43314.0										0		0		0		"		43345.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43284.0										0		0		0		"		43315.0										0		0		0		"		43346.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43285.0										0		0		0		"		43316.0										0		0		0		"		43347.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43286.0										0		0		0		"		43317.0										0		0		0		"		43348.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43287.0										0		0		0		"		43318.0										0		0		0		"		43349.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43288.0										0		0		0		"		43319.0										0		0		0		"		43350.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43289.0										0		0		0		"		43320.0										0		0		0		"		43351.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43290.0										0		0		0		"		43321.0										0		0		0		"		43352.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43291.0										0		0		0		"		43322.0										0		0		0		"		43353.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43292.0										0		0		0		"		43323.0										0		0		0		"		43354.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43293.0										0		0		0		"		43324.0										0		0		0		"		43355.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43294.0										0		0		0		"		43325.0										0		0		0		"		43356.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43295.0										0		0		0		"		43326.0										0		0		0		"		43357.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43296.0										0		0		0		"		43327.0										0		0		0		"		43358.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43297.0										0		0		0		"		43328.0										0		0		0		"		43359.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43298.0										0		0		0		"		43329.0										0		0		0		"		43360.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43299.0										0		0		0		"		43330.0										0		0		0		"		43361.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43300.0										0		0		0		"		43331.0										0		0		0		"		43362.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43301.0										0		0		0		"		43332.0										0		0		0		"		43363.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43302.0										0		0		0		"		43333.0										0		0		0		"		43364.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43303.0										0		0		0		"		43334.0										0		0		0		"		43365.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43304.0										0		0		0		"		43335.0										0		0		0		"		43366.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43305.0										0		0		0		"		43336.0										0		0		0		"		43367.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43306.0										0		0		0		"		43337.0										0		0		0		"		43368.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43307.0										0		0		0		"		43338.0										0		0		0		"		43369.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43308.0										0		0		0		"		43339.0										0		0		0		"		43370.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43309.0										0		0		0		"		43340.0										0		0		0		"		43371.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43310.0										0		0		0		"		43341.0										0		0		0		"		43372.0										0		0.0		0.0

		43311.0										0		0		0		"		43342.0										0		0		0		"		30-Sep-18										0		0.0		0.0

		43312.0		NO DISCHARGE								0		ERROR:#VALUE!		0				43343.0										0		0		0		"				0

		*		*		*				*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*				*		*		*		*		*		*		*		*				*		*		*		*

										0.0		0		0		0		"		TOTAL		0						0.0		0		0		0				TOTAL		0						0		0		0		0

		TOTAL								0														AVERAGE				0														AVERAGE				0

		AVERAGE								ERROR:#DIV/0!												"		MAXIMUM				0														MAXIMUM				0

		MAXIMUM								0												"		pH MAX				0.00														pH MAX				0.00

		pH MAX								0.00												"		pH MIN				0.0														pH MIN				0.0

		pH MIN								0.0

																				DAYS IN QT. =		43373.0



































NPDES 013 BiMonthly

		CONTENTS:  RESULTS OF BIMONTHLY FIELD TESTS



		WEEKLY FIELD TESTS

		MONTHLY LAB TESTS

		QUARTERLY LAB TESTS (FULL SUITE LAB ANALYSIS)

		SURFACE WATER FLOW & QUALITY PARAMETERS

		         SITE:  NPDES 013		2017						2018

		LOCATION:  NEW HORIZON 2

		Month		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		July		August		September



		Date		9		9		7		9		8		7		11		16		6		18

		FIELD PARAMETERS

		pH		6.87		6.67		6.75		6.79		6.77		6.75		6.92		6.89		6.72		6.78

		Water Temperature (deg C)		12.2		15.3		14.1		14.0		13.4		14.1		13.5		14.9		17.5		20.2

		Conductivity (umhos/cm)		2,580		3,710		3,130		4,120		3,660		3,690		1,854		1763		1,873		2,360

		Oil or Grease		N		N		N		N		N		N		N		N		N		N



		LABORATORY PARAMETERS																										MDL'S		Units

		Arsenic, total recoverable		0.0018		0.0022		0.0024		0.024		0.0016		0.0021		0.0013		0.0012		0.0014		0.0028						0.0002		mg/L

		Iron, total recoverable		1.21		1.82		1.97		2.53		1.35		1.60		0.81		0.814		1.06		1.80						0.004		mg/L

		Manganese, potentially dissolved		0.6850		1.14		1.05		1.11		1.08		1.17		0.47		0.522		0.546		0.77						0.0005		mg/L

		Selenium, potentially dissolved		0.0002(B)		0.0001(B)		0.0002(B)		0.0008		0.0003		U		0.00		0.0001(B)		U		0.0003						0.0001		mg/L

		Zinc, potentially dissolved		0.011		0.009		0.010		0.010		0.013		0.009		0.01		0.008		0.021		0.014						0.002		mg/L

		Residue, Non-Filterable (TSS)		U		U 		U		6(B)		5(B)		6.0(B)		9.0(B)		U		U		40.00						5		mg/L

		Residue, Settleable Matter (SS		U		UH		U		U		U		U		U		U		U		U						0.1		mL/L/h



		Date		16		14		19		15		21		21		19		24		26		28

		FIELD PARAMETERS

		pH		6.87		6.75		6.90		6.73		6.83		6.76		6.99		6.95		6.83		6.66

		Water Temperature (deg C)		12.3		14.9		14.4		13.8		14.4		13.7		11.9		16.2		19.2		19.8

		Conductivity (umhos/cm)		2,590		3,640		3,080		4,310		3,670		3,670		1,832		1,846		1,983		2,390

		Oil or Grease		N		N		N		N		N		N		N		N		N		N



		LABORATORY PARAMETERS

		Arsenic, total recoverable		0.0019		0.0021		0.0023		0.0021		U		0.0020		0.0012		0.0013		0.0016		0.0022						0.0002		mg/L

		Iron, total recoverable		1.21		0.075		2.04		1.93		1.78		2.27		0.73		1.00		1.1		1.46						0.004		mg/L

		Manganese, potentially dissolved		0.638		1.14		1.10		1.10		1.08		1.08		0.475		0.512		0.568		0.669						0.0005		mg/L

		Selenium, potentially dissolved		0.0003		U		U		0.0002(B)		0.0002(B)		0.0003		0.0004		0.0003		0.0003		0.0002(B)						0.0001		mg/L

		Zinc, potentially dissolved		0.01		0.01		0.009		0.009		0.01		0.008		0.010		0.011		0.011		0.008						0.002		mg/L

		Residue, Non-Filterable (TSS)		U		5(B)		U		8(B)		U		6(BH)		5 (B)		U		U		8.0(B)						5		mg/L

		Residue, Settleable Matter (SS)		U		U		U		U		U		U		U		U		U		U						0.1		mL/L/h



		Average Monthly Flow, cfs		1.72		1.15		1.13		0.41		0.86		0.57		1.14		1.24		1.61		0.00		0.00		0.00













































































































































































































































































































































































































































































_L45700

		aczid		sampleid		projectid		parameter		method		result		qual		units		mdl		pql		analysisdate		analyst		sampledate		datereceived		matrix

		L45700-01		NPDES 013				Arsenic, total recoverable		M200.8 ICP-MS		0.0028				mg/L		0.0002		0.001		7/30/18		bsu		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-01		NPDES 013				Iron, total recoverable		M200.8 ICP-MS		1.8				mg/L		0.004		0.01		7/30/18		bsu		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-01		NPDES 013				Manganese, potentially dissolv		M200.7 ICP		0.766				mg/L		0.005		0.03		7/24/18		dcm		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-01		NPDES 013				Selenium, potentially dissolve		M200.8 ICP-MS		0.0003				mg/L		0.0001		0.0003		7/23/18		msh		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-01		NPDES 013				Zinc, potentially dissolved		M200.8 ICP-MS		0.014				mg/L		0.002		0.005		7/23/18		msh		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-01		NPDES 013				Residue, Non-Filterable (TSS)		SM2540D		40				mg/L		5		20		7/20/18		oah		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-01		NPDES 013				Residue, Settleable Matter (SS		SM2540F				U		mL/L/h		0.1		0.5		7/20/18		kja		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-02		CC DITCH				Arsenic, total recoverable		M200.8 ICP-MS		0.0045				mg/L		0.0002		0.001		7/30/18		bsu		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-02		CC DITCH				Iron, total recoverable		M200.8 ICP-MS		2.8				mg/L		0.004		0.01		7/30/18		bsu		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-02		CC DITCH				Manganese, potentially dissolv		M200.7 ICP		0.2				mg/L		0.005		0.03		7/24/18		dcm		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-02		CC DITCH				Selenium, potentially dissolve		M200.8 ICP-MS		0.0004				mg/L		0.0001		0.0003		7/23/18		msh		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-02		CC DITCH				Zinc, potentially dissolved		M200.8 ICP-MS		0.07				mg/L		0.002		0.005		7/23/18		msh		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-02		CC DITCH				Residue, Non-Filterable (TSS)		SM2540D		276				mg/L		5		20		7/20/18		oah		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-02		CC DITCH				Residue, Settleable Matter (SS		SM2540F				U		mL/L/h		0.1		0.5		7/20/18		kja		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-03		NPDES 007				Iron, total		M200.8 ICP-MS		0.284				mg/L		0.004		0.01		7/31/18		bsu		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-03		NPDES 007				Residue, Non-Filterable (TSS)		SM2540D		14		B		mg/L		5		20		7/20/18		oah		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW

		L45700-03		NPDES 007				Residue, Settleable Matter (SS		SM2540F				U		mL/L/h		0.1		0.5		7/20/18		kja		7/18/2018		7/19/2018		SW





_L45850

		aczid		sampleid		projectid		parameter		method		result		qual		units		mdl		pql		analysisdate		analyst		sampledate		datereceived		matrix

		L45850-01		NPDES 013				Arsenic, total recoverable		M200.8 ICP-MS		0.0022				mg/L		0.0002		0.001		8/6/18		bsu		7/25/2018		7/26/2018		SW

		L45850-01		NPDES 013				Iron, total recoverable		M200.8 ICP-MS		1.46				mg/L		0.004		0.01		8/6/18		bsu		7/25/2018		7/26/2018		SW

		L45850-01		NPDES 013				Manganese, potentially dissolv		M200.7 ICP		0.669				mg/L		0.005		0.03		7/30/18		aeh		7/25/2018		7/26/2018		SW

		L45850-01		NPDES 013				Selenium, potentially dissolve		M200.8 ICP-MS		0.0002		B		mg/L		0.0001		0.0003		8/4/18		msh		7/25/2018		7/26/2018		SW

		L45850-01		NPDES 013				Zinc, potentially dissolved		M200.8 ICP-MS		0.008				mg/L		0.002		0.005		8/4/18		msh		7/25/2018		7/26/2018		SW

		L45850-01		NPDES 013				Residue, Non-Filterable (TSS)		SM2540D		8		B		mg/L		5		20		7/26/18		oah		7/25/2018		7/26/2018		SW

		L45850-01		NPDES 013				Residue, Settleable Matter (SS		SM2540F				U		mL/L/h		0.1		0.5		7/26/18		emk		7/25/2018		7/26/2018		SW







DMR Copy of Record

Permit

Permit #: COG850062 Permittee: Elk Ridge Mining and Reclamation LLC Facility: NEW HORIZON NORTH MINE

Major: No Permittee Address: PO Box 33695
Denver, CO 80233-0695

Facility Location: 2600 RD AND AA RD
MONTROSE COUNTY, CO 81424

Permitted Feature: 001
External Outfall

Discharge:  001-A
Discharge to Tuttle Draw

   

Report Dates & Status

Monitoring Period: From 07/01/18 to 09/30/18 DMR Due Date: 10/28/18 Status: NetDMR Validated

Considerations for Form Completion

Settleable solids limit waived for 10-yr, 24 hr precip event subject to burden of proof requirements in Part I.B.6. Any additional data shall be supplied to the division within 48 hours.

Principal Executive Officer

First Name: Barbara Title: SVP, Policy and Compliance, CCO Telephone: 303-452-6111

Last Name: Walz

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Form NODI: --

Parameter Monitoring Location Season # Param. NODI   Quantity or Loading Quality or Concentration # of Ex. Frequency of Analysis Sample Type

Code Name Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Units Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Qualifier 3 Value 3 Units

00400 pH 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.           >= 6.5 MINIMUM     <= 9 MAXIMUM 12 - SU 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI             C - No Discharge       C - No Discharge      

00530 Solids, total suspended 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.               <= 35 30DA AVG <= 70 DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI                 C - No Discharge   C - No Discharge      

00545 Solids, settleable 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.                 Req Mon 30DA AVG <= .5 DAILY MX 25 - mL/L 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI                 C - No Discharge   C - No Discharge      

01045 Iron, total [as Fe] 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.               <= 3 30DA AVG <= 6 DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI                 C - No Discharge   C - No Discharge      

03582 Oil and grease 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.                   <= 10 INST MAX 19 - mg/L 77/77 - Contingent GR - GRAB

Value NODI                     C - No Discharge      

50050 Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.   Req Mon 30DA AVG   Req Mon DAILY MX 03 - MGD               02/30 - Twice Per Month IN - INSTAN

Value NODI   C - No Discharge   C - No Discharge                    

84066 Oil and grease visual 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.       Req Mon INST MAX 9P - N=0;Y=1               02/30 - Twice Per Month VI - VISUAL

Value NODI       C - No Discharge                    

Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

Edit Check Errors

No errors.

Comments

 

Attachments
No attachments.

Report Last Saved By

Elk Ridge Mining and Reclamation LLC

User: dcrosby@tristategt.org

Name: Darlene    Crosby  

E-Mail: dcrosby@tristategt.org  

Date/Time: 2018-10-22  14:14   (Time Zone: -06:00)

Report Last Signed By

User: BARBARAWALZ1

Name: Barbara    Walz  

E-Mail: bwalz@tristategt.org  

Date/Time: 2018-10-25  16:40   (Time Zone: -06:00)



DMR Copy of Record

Permit

Permit #: COG850062 Permittee: Elk Ridge Mining and Reclamation LLC Facility: NEW HORIZON NORTH MINE

Major: No Permittee Address: PO Box 33695
Denver, CO 80233-0695

Facility Location: 2600 RD AND AA RD
MONTROSE COUNTY, CO 81424

Permitted Feature: 002
External Outfall

Discharge:  002-A
Discharge to Coal Canyon

   

Report Dates & Status

Monitoring Period: From 07/01/18 to 09/30/18 DMR Due Date: 10/28/18 Status: NetDMR Validated

Considerations for Form Completion

Settleable solids limit waived for 10-yr, 24 hr precip event subject to burden of proof requirements in Part I.B.6. Any additional data shall be supplied to the division within 48 hours.

Principal Executive Officer

First Name: Barbara Title: SVP, Policy and Compliance, CCO Telephone: 303-452-6111

Last Name: Walz

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Form NODI: --

Parameter Monitoring Location Season # Param. NODI   Quantity or Loading Quality or Concentration # of Ex. Frequency of Analysis Sample Type

Code Name Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Units Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Qualifier 3 Value 3 Units

00400 pH 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.           >= 6.5 MINIMUM     <= 9 MAXIMUM 12 - SU 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI             C - No Discharge       C - No Discharge      

00530 Solids, total suspended 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.               <= 35 30DA AVG <= 70 DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI                 C - No Discharge   C - No Discharge      

00545 Solids, settleable 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.                 Req Mon 30DA AVG <= .5 DAILY MX 25 - mL/L 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI                 C - No Discharge   C - No Discharge      

01045 Iron, total [as Fe] 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.               <= 3 30DA AVG <= 6 DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI                 C - No Discharge   C - No Discharge      

03582 Oil and grease 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.                   <= 10 INST MAX 19 - mg/L 77/77 - Contingent GR - GRAB

Value NODI                     C - No Discharge      

50050 Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.   Req Mon 30DA AVG   Req Mon DAILY MX 03 - MGD               02/30 - Twice Per Month IN - INSTAN

Value NODI   C - No Discharge   C - No Discharge                    

84066 Oil and grease visual 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.       Req Mon INST MAX 9P - N=0;Y=1               02/30 - Twice Per Month VI - VISUAL

Value NODI       C - No Discharge                    

Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

Edit Check Errors

No errors.

Comments

 

Attachments
No attachments.

Report Last Saved By

Elk Ridge Mining and Reclamation LLC

User: dcrosby@tristategt.org

Name: Darlene    Crosby  

E-Mail: dcrosby@tristategt.org  

Date/Time: 2018-10-22  14:14   (Time Zone: -06:00)

Report Last Signed By

User: BARBARAWALZ1

Name: Barbara    Walz  

E-Mail: bwalz@tristategt.org  

Date/Time: 2018-10-25  16:40   (Time Zone: -06:00)



DMR Copy of Record

Permit

Permit #: COG850062 Permittee: Elk Ridge Mining and Reclamation LLC Facility: NEW HORIZON NORTH MINE

Major: No Permittee Address: PO Box 33695
Denver, CO 80233-0695

Facility Location: 2600 RD AND AA RD
MONTROSE COUNTY, CO 81424

Permitted Feature: 003
External Outfall

Discharge:  003-A
Discharge to Coal Canyon

   

Report Dates & Status

Monitoring Period: From 07/01/18 to 09/30/18 DMR Due Date: 10/28/18 Status: NetDMR Validated

Considerations for Form Completion

Settleable solids limit waived for 10-yr, 24 hr precip event subject to burden of proof requirements in Part I.B.6. Any additional data shall be supplied to the division within 48 hours.

Principal Executive Officer

First Name: Barbara Title: SVP, Policy and Compliance, CCO Telephone: 303-452-6111

Last Name: Walz

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Form NODI: --

Parameter Monitoring Location Season # Param. NODI   Quantity or Loading Quality or Concentration # of Ex. Frequency of Analysis Sample Type

Code Name Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Units Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Qualifier 3 Value 3 Units

00400 pH 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.           >= 6.5 MINIMUM     <= 9 MAXIMUM 12 - SU 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI             N - Not Constructed       N - Not Constructed      

00530 Solids, total suspended 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.               <= 35 30DA AVG <= 70 DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI                 N - Not Constructed   N - Not Constructed      

00545 Solids, settleable 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.                 Req Mon 30DA AVG <= .5 DAILY MX 25 - mL/L 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI                 N - Not Constructed   N - Not Constructed      

01045 Iron, total [as Fe] 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.               <= 3 30DA AVG <= 6 DAILY MX 19 - mg/L 02/30 - Twice Per Month GR - GRAB

Value NODI                 N - Not Constructed   N - Not Constructed      

03582 Oil and grease 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.                   <= 10 INST MAX 19 - mg/L 77/77 - Contingent GR - GRAB

Value NODI                     N - Not Constructed      

50050 Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.   Req Mon 30DA AVG   Req Mon DAILY MX 03 - MGD               02/30 - Twice Per Month IN - INSTAN

Value NODI   N - Not Constructed   N - Not Constructed                    

84066 Oil and grease visual 1 - Effluent Gross 0 --

Sample                        

 

   

Permit Req.       Req Mon INST MAX 9P - N=0;Y=1               02/30 - Twice Per Month VI - VISUAL

Value NODI       N - Not Constructed                    

Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

Edit Check Errors

No errors.

Comments

 

Attachments
No attachments.

Report Last Saved By

Elk Ridge Mining and Reclamation LLC

User: dcrosby@tristategt.org

Name: Darlene    Crosby  

E-Mail: dcrosby@tristategt.org  

Date/Time: 2018-10-22  14:14   (Time Zone: -06:00)

Report Last Signed By

User: BARBARAWALZ1

Name: Barbara    Walz  

E-Mail: bwalz@tristategt.org  

Date/Time: 2018-10-25  16:40   (Time Zone: -06:00)
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